SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

TRANSFER CASE (CIVIL.) NO. 29 OF 2011

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

KRISHNA GARAIN PRODUCTS PVT.LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

None

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON hea

There i
12, though served. There is no appearance on behalf of Petitioner Nos. 1 to 9 and 12, though served.

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the respondents to take steps to bring on record the LRs of deceased Petitioner Nos. 10 and 11.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

| |(S.S.R.Krishna)

| (countsindia.com

| | Court Master